SIKSIKA NATION ADMINISTRATION

March 23, 2021

Alberta Environment and Parks
2" Floor, Petroleum Plaza ST
9915 — 108 Street

Edmonton, AB T5K 2G8

VIA EMAIL: Dion.Lawrence@gov.ab.ca

Attention: Dion Lawrence, Approvals
Manager

Alberta Environment and Parks
2" Floor, Petroleum Plaza ST
9915 - 108 Street

Edmonton, AB T5K 2G8

VIA EMAIL: margot.trembath@gov.ab
Attention: Margot Trembath,

Environmental Assessment
Coordinator

CONSULTATION

Alberta Environment and Parks
2" Floor, Petroleum Plaza ST
9915 — 108 Street

Edmonton, AB T5K 2G8

VIA EMAIL: andun.jevhe@gov.ab.ca

Attention: Andun Jevne, District
Approvals Manager

Natural Resources Conservation Board
4" Floor, Sterling Place

9940 — 106 Street

Edmonton, AB T5K 2N2

VIA EMAIL: bill. kennedy@nrcb.ca

Attention: Bill Kennedy, General
Counsel

Dear Ms. Trembath, Mr. Kennedy, Mr. Lawrence and Mr. Jevne:

Re: Proponent: Alberta Transportation

Project: Springbank Off-Stream Reservoir Project (“Project”)

| write on behalf of, and as the official consultation contact for Siksika Nation. Siksika
Nation hereby withdraws all of its objections in relation to the Project proceeding forward
in the regulatory process. Further, Siksika Nation will not participate any further in the
current or future regulatory review processes in relation to the Project.
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SIKSIKA NATION ADMINISTRATION
CONSULTATION

Should you have any questions, please contact Cedric Solway at
cedrics@siksikanation.com or via phone at 403-361-1942.

Yours truly,

Cedric Solway
Siksika Nation
Consultation Coordinator

cc: Matthew Hebert, Alberta Transportation (matthew.hebert@gov.ab.ca)
Crystal Damer, Alberta Transportation (crystal.damer@gov.ab.ca)
Heather Dent, Alberta Environment and Parks (heather.dent@gov.ab.ca)
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